900217501 03/15/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swiss Reinsurance Company Ltd		02/23/2012	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swiss Re Ltd	
Street Address:	50/60 Mythenquai	
City:	Zurich	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2016777	SWISS RE
Registration Number:	2134733	SWISS RE
Registration Number:	2014747	SWISS RE GROUP
Serial Number:	85180742	SWISS RE
Serial Number:	85180760	SWISS RE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)280-1177 Phone: 904 247-2620

Email: eastdocket@holleymenker.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James R. Menker, Holley & Menker, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 331937

Address Line 4: Atlantic Beach, FLORIDA 32233

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1621.3000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0526

900217501

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Menker
Signature:	/JMENKER/
Date:	03/15/2012
	REINSURANCE COMPANY LTD TO SWISS RE LTD#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0527

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT United States

THIS DEED is made between:

Schweizerische Rückversicherungs-Gesellschaft AG = Swiss Reinsurance Company Ltd, a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, of Mythenquai 50/60, 8022 Zurich, Switzerland

("the Assignor");

and

Swiss Re Ltd, a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, of Mythenguai 50/60, 8002 Zurich, Switzerland

("the Assignee");

WHEREAS:

- (a) The Assignor is the proprietor of the trademarks in United States of America as set out in the attached schedules marked "Annex A" (the "Trademarks"); and
- (b) The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that the Trademarks should be transferred to the Assignee.
- (c) Assignor agrees to assign the trademarks listed in Annex A for 1 EURO to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and any applications and registrations therefor, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademarks and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

If any of the Trademarks are the subject of an application based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the Trademarks in commerce, Assignor hereby represents that Assignee is the successor to the portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the application and the Trademarks pertain.

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the Assignor this 23rd day of February 2012 by Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the Assignee this 23rd day of February 2012 by

(Signature)

Anna Popova, Proxy-Holder

(Signature)

Marion Wanzke, Proxy-Holder

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0528

United States Annex A

Trademark Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Class(es)	TASK
SWISS RE	74566677	2016777	36	ASN1
SWISS RE and logo	74566659	2134733	36	ASN1
SWISS RE GROUP	74566721	2014747	36	ASN1
SWISS RE	85180742	pending	09, 16, 35, 36, 41, 42	ASN2
SWISS RE and logo	85180760	pending	09, 16, 35, 36, 41, 42	ASN2

RECORDED: 03/15/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0529